
This report provided free of charge by:
Van Bortel Ford
71 Marsh Rd
East Rochester, NY 14445

585-460-1438

  5X TOP-RATED DEALER

4.8 / 5.0
1,490 Verified Reviews

10,224
Customer Favorites

Vehicle History Report™ US $44.99

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 7/8/24 at
6:53:34 AM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

Accident / Damage History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Event 1

11/16/2019
Accident reported:
minor damage with
another motor vehicle

Damage Severity Scale

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

Display CARFAX in online listings:

Accident reported: minor to moderate damage

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

26  Service history records

2  Previous owners

Personal vehicle

Last owned in New York

2018 HYUNDAI
ELANTRA SE
VIN: 5NPD74LF0JH254543
SEDAN 4 DR
2.0L I4 F DOHC 16V
GASOLINE
FRONT WHEEL DRIVE
Original Window Sticker
This CARFAX Report Provided
by:
Van Bortel Ford

4.8 / 5.0
1,490 Verified Reviews

10,224 Customer Favorites

http://www.carfax.com/company/vhr-data-sources
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/HYUNORIG/E0a5wsNCflEp6ZTpcc1paEfi4SCJjHcWoKBWy6so-Pq4iO4BXn4t7Hi7-YAX-B915S17OIBcK7vigWGZChbgw95var4dRgm-ejgett5HmDNLyFy3UJcd54Cs2hjftuq-zRuEUopgbh_CL3sFjrXcRGfJkA6ZOLWXB78DIbKOPzz-QaDhBplMLj9Pnwj7hwWH1iBNWoeVcDwHG3Qac5xkdo3yPFoRja-wWcDFmt9S6_cVOrEAm6g0-DBpCfuo_qnX7YdJ3k9SEgfjyHYCo51PR_LtCGGwPRr42ImwiZLeMBTSR4MDfae2jG4GhF-fxJGB0Q_-7bFxsMp-ywgqqvIQB8m7laADUTJ7iJNuuWMOsPh3uSCcKc8bfxY4yK1aRqaiHoa7KwSqEd78fADyWW3yAbxbb4-rNQ.cfx


Event 2

07/01/2020
Accident reported:
minor to moderate
damage with another
motor vehicle

Damage Severity Scale

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

Event 3

07/15/2021
Damage reported: minor damage

Damage Severity Scale

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

Event 4

03/21/2024
Damage reported: minor
damage Damage Severity Scale

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owner 1 Owner 2

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage
CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a
collision repair specialist.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check
Inconsistent mileage indicated.

No Issues
Indicated

Mileage
Inconsistency

Accident / Damage Accident Reported Damage Reported



Accidents reported: 11/16/2019 and 07/01/2020. Damage
reported: 07/15/2021 and 03/21/2024.

Manufacturer Recall
Check with an authorized Hyundai dealer for any open recalls.

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

Basic Warranty
Original warranty estimated to have expired.

Warranty Expired Warranty Expired

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Owner 1 Owner 2

Damage Brands
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon

Guaranteed
No Problem

Guaranteed
No Problem

Odometer Brands
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits

Guaranteed
No Problem

Guaranteed
No Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of
Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not
included in this report, you may qualify.
View Terms | View Certificate

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2018

Personal Vehicle
12,374 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

07/26/2017 Hyundai Motor America Vehicle manufactured
Original Manufacturer's Suggested
Retail Price: $19,110

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owner 1 Owner 2

Year purchased 2018 2020

Type of owner Personal Personal

Estimated length of ownership 2 years 3 yrs. 7 mo.

Owned in the following states/provinces New York New York

Estimated miles driven per year 12,374/yr ---

Last reported odometer reading 25,678 ---

-
-

https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions


Original Window Sticker

09/21/2017 10 Vision Hyundai Webster
Webster, NY
585-787-2111
visionhyundaiwebster.co
m/

4.7 / 5.0
226 Verified Reviews

Vehicle offered for sale

10/09/2017 Vision Hyundai Webster
Webster, NY
585-787-2111
visionhyundaiwebster.co
m/

4.7 / 5.0
160 Verified Reviews

2,630 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed
Emissions or safety inspection
performed

10/11/2017 New York
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection
Emissions inspection performed

06/18/2018 Vision Hyundai Henrietta
Rochester, NY
585-292-0500
visionhyundaihenrietta.c
om/

4.3 / 5.0
210 Verified Reviews

3,376 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed
Emissions or safety inspection
performed

06/18/2018 New York
Inspection Station

Dealer had vehicle inspected to
prepare it for sale
Passed safety inspection
Emissions inspection performed

06/28/2018 Vision Hyundai Henrietta
Rochester, NY
585-292-0500
visionhyundaihenrietta.c
om/

4.3 / 5.0
210 Verified Reviews

3,376 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle sold

06/28/2018 16 Inspection Co. Inspection performed

-
-

-

-
-

-
-

https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/HYUNORIG/umcUAUT-9W1N6q0lQz38vDXWFjVw1nn9utikk8VETQo0Q4Cxz0r6zG1_X5UVShHj4Z1eN-dMSnY-33EwK-8JL1LnttvZ8FjCn5n8B4oi2yOT7JY0Bn5MzmBL0DkYOxnosHO6whT0qvpB2l5Pzamh4P4CePrmF3EsNt6sZmjNPYUe1Kmu8Xt1IhEhHgq6IsCxe37Eav5F2kwxl0U_9H8LQcqBgKV9JXsEcVSQI-s03mPHFXMfyHnm9Nvsy32nn7i2NphgfpbVyq22pXaefGDmL6Urd5dyNaJl2ecBQeCZxyFgG9AQ6_NwtBACMhN57kb-0ny_ZPF3wex6LmR6nj--KFmZz047JPUTQoo3gQtweOD7ApjCZ37xwsaWlEk-YXOAsRZbSfDsmEGo3sqOkPDqdKXWbBxFf0ps6qj3.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/HYUNORIG/5lyFyxM6ztXLwukr4HLEWwnE21iFbnEeN7VsRP9rFsl8zh-LmCtjOKP77KAG8D8WQ-SWU0PjocxrMofEjC6ip8vXUT6Z9wrTggjIh5bAMbnUBkxXu8qrsmMwqP6uf1138_8XaVoylWBVh9LRglTlwA-rE0zfuyySjc7s2oGszlvXeCMoLJTJJEpqglAFXCnjObMkLYjO9ov62YW5lDwC2QgndMUi2-m9ptoom91EHMl-sYzT7d5mmG6eQph5_QEjzYB1kc1WQioBviuaOP6E4jPZ6vocgkvly0Q4BdW_71Qb3MqHyZ9E1ffhPKIaUrszQT10YEDfgkmLCKJJIeD8M6dI_FWp9_yN8b1iXH7743KtwM0tVpyPXdAuJuG35GofU3dRlpaSptKecpvDQxnoy1rRItHMprm36LLX.cfx


06/28/2018 New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Rochester, NY

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Passed safety inspection

07/06/2018 486 Vision Hyundai Henrietta
Rochester, NY
585-292-0500
visionhyundaihenrietta.c
om/

4.3 / 5.0
210 Verified Reviews

3,376 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Tire condition and pressure checked

07/30/2018 New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Rochester, NY

Title issued or updated
First owner reported
Loan or lien reported

08/28/2018 2,300 Vision Hyundai Henrietta
Rochester, NY
585-292-0500
visionhyundaihenrietta.c
om/

4.3 / 5.0
210 Verified Reviews

3,376 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced

10/12/2018 2,970 Vision Hyundai Henrietta
Rochester, NY
585-292-0500
visionhyundaihenrietta.c
om/

4.3 / 5.0
210 Verified Reviews

3,376 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

03/21/2019 7,959 Vision Hyundai Henrietta
Rochester, NY
585-292-0500
visionhyundaihenrietta.c
om/

4.3 / 5.0
210 Verified Reviews

3,376 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed
Tire(s) balanced
Two tires mounted
Two tires balanced

06/21/2019 11,089 New York
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection
Emissions inspection performed

08/22/2019 13,191 Vision Hyundai Webster
Webster, NY
585-787-2111

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

-
-

-

-
-

-

-
-
-
-

-

-



visionhyundaiwebster.co
m/

4.7 / 5.0
160 Verified Reviews

2,630 Customer
Favorites

10/04/2019 New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Rochester, NY

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Passed safety inspection

11/16/2019 Damage Report Accident reported: minor damage with
another motor vehicle
Damage to left side
Damage to left front

CARFAX HAS THE MOST
ACCIDENT & DAMAGE
INFORMATION

Damage Severity Scale

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

11/29/2019 15,295 Vision Hyundai Webster
Webster, NY
585-787-2111
visionhyundaiwebster.co
m/

4.7 / 5.0
160 Verified Reviews

2,630 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced

02/11/2020 18,322 Vision Hyundai Webster
Webster, NY
585-787-2111

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed
Headlight(s) replaced

-
-

-
-

Damage Location

FRONT

LEFT RIGHT

REAR

-
-
-



visionhyundaiwebster.co
m/

4.7 / 5.0
160 Verified Reviews

2,630 Customer
Favorites

05/18/2020 22,444 Vision Hyundai Webster
Webster, NY
585-787-2111
visionhyundaiwebster.co
m/

4.7 / 5.0
160 Verified Reviews

2,630 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

06/19/2020 24,608 Vision Hyundai Webster
Webster, NY
585-787-2111
visionhyundaiwebster.co
m/

4.7 / 5.0
160 Verified Reviews

2,630 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Safety inspection performed
Emissions inspection performed

06/19/2020 New York
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection
Passed emissions inspection

07/01/2020 Damage Report Accident reported: minor to moderate
damage with another motor vehicle
Damage to front

CARFAX HAS THE MOST

Damage Severity Scale

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

-

-
-

-

-

Damage Location



ACCIDENT & DAMAGE
INFORMATION

07/24/2020 25,664 Vision Hyundai Webster
Webster, NY
585-787-2111
visionhyundaiwebster.co
m/

4.7 / 5.0
160 Verified Reviews

2,630 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed
Vehicle washed/detailed

07/24/2020 New York
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection
Passed emissions inspection

07/26/2020 Vision Hyundai Webster
Webster, NY

4.7 / 5.0
226 Verified Reviews

Vehicle offered for sale

09/29/2020 25,678 Vision Hyundai Webster
Webster, NY
585-787-2111
visionhyundaiwebster.co
m/

4.7 / 5.0
160 Verified Reviews

2,630 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Vehicle washed/detailed
Emissions or safety inspection
performed

09/29/2020 New York
Inspection Station

Dealer had vehicle inspected to
prepare it for sale
Passed safety inspection
Passed emissions inspection

09/29/2020 New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Webster, NY

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Passed safety inspection

Owner 2
Purchased: 2020

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

11/17/2020 New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Webster, NY

Title issued or updated
New owner reported
Loan or lien reported

03/05/2021 27,934 Vision Hyundai Webster
Webster, NY
585-787-2111

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

FRONT

LEFT RIGHT

REAR

-
-

-

-
-

-
-

-
-

-
-

-



visionhyundaiwebster.co
m/

4.7 / 5.0
160 Verified Reviews

2,630 Customer
Favorites

07/15/2021 Damage Report Damage reported: minor damage

Damage Severity Scale

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

08/11/2021 32,436 Vision Hyundai Webster
Webster, NY
585-787-2111
visionhyundaiwebster.co
m/

4.7 / 5.0
160 Verified Reviews

2,630 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

10/18/2021 35,186 Vision Hyundai Webster
Webster, NY
585-787-2111
visionhyundaiwebster.co
m/

4.7 / 5.0
160 Verified Reviews

2,630 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Safety inspection performed
Emissions inspection performed

10/18/2021 New York
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection
Passed emissions inspection

12/13/2021 37,120 Vision Hyundai Webster
Webster, NY
585-787-2111
visionhyundaiwebster.co
m/

4.7 / 5.0
160 Verified Reviews

2,630 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Tires rotated
Oil and filter changed

07/01/2022 42,964 Vision Hyundai Webster
Webster, NY
585-787-2111

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Air filter replaced
Tires rotated

-

-
-

-

-
-

-
-
-



visionhyundaiwebster.co
m/

4.7 / 5.0
160 Verified Reviews

2,630 Customer
Favorites

Oil and filter changed
Front brake rotor(s) replaced
Front brake pads replaced
Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned

09/14/2022 New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Webster, NY

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Passed safety inspection

11/01/2022 47,013 Finns Automotive
Webster, NY
585-265-9620
finnsautomotive.com/

4.8 / 5.0
116 Verified Reviews

782 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Safety inspection performed
Emissions inspection performed

11/01/2022 New York
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection
Passed emissions inspection

01/23/2023 49,120 Vision Hyundai Webster
Webster, NY
585-787-2111
visionhyundaiwebster.co
m/

4.7 / 5.0
160 Verified Reviews

2,630 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Front wiper blades/refills replaced
Tires rotated
Oil and filter changed

03/06/2023 50,159 Vision Hyundai Webster
Webster, NY
585-787-2111
visionhyundaiwebster.co
m/

4.7 / 5.0
160 Verified Reviews

2,630 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Inside door handle replaced
Door handle replaced

03/21/2023 50,528 Vision Hyundai Webster
Webster, NY
585-787-2111
visionhyundaiwebster.co
m/

4.7 / 5.0
160 Verified Reviews

2,630 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced

10/06/2023 55,450 Vision Hyundai Webster
Webster, NY

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

-
-
-
-

-
-

-
-

-

-
-
-

-
-

-



585-787-2111
visionhyundaiwebster.co
m/

4.7 / 5.0
160 Verified Reviews

2,630 Customer
Favorites

Tires rotated

11/29/2023 56,892 Vision Hyundai Webster
Webster, NY
585-787-2111
visionhyundaiwebster.co
m/

4.7 / 5.0
160 Verified Reviews

2,630 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Headlight(s) replaced
Emissions inspection performed

11/29/2023 New York
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection
Passed emissions inspection

03/21/2024 Damage Report Damage reported: minor damage
Damage to left side
Damage to right side

CARFAX HAS THE MOST
ACCIDENT & DAMAGE
INFORMATION

Damage Severity Scale

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

03/30/2024 59,388 Vision Hyundai Webster
Webster, NY
585-787-2111
visionhyundaiwebster.co
m/

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

-

-
-

-

-
-

Damage Location

FRONT

LEFT RIGHT

REAR

-



4.7 / 5.0
160 Verified Reviews

2,630 Customer
Favorites

04/12/2024 59,389 Vision Hyundai Webster
Webster, NY
585-787-2111
visionhyundaiwebster.co
m/

4.7 / 5.0
160 Verified Reviews

2,630 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Tires rotated
Oil and filter changed

04/24/2024 42,332 Inspection Co. Inspection performed

MILEAGE INCONSISTENCY

The mileage reported here conflicts with this
vehicle's odometer history. Ask a mechanic or
the seller to confirm the actual mileage - this
entry may just be a clerical error.

06/12/2024 New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Webster, NY

Registration issued or renewed
Correction to record
Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Passed safety inspection

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or
Subscribers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfaxonline.com.

Glossary

Accident Indicator
CARFAX receives information about accidents in all 50 states, the District of Columbia and Canada.

Not every accident is reported to CARFAX. As details about the accident become available, those additional details
are added to the CARFAX Vehicle History Report. CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a
qualified mechanic.

According to the National Safety Council, Injury Facts, 2021 edition, 5% of the 276 million registered
vehicles in the U.S. were involved in an accident in 2019. Over 77% of these were considered minor or
moderate.
This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as
of 7/8/24 at 6:53:34 AM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have
been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test
drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

Damage Indicator
Damage can be a result of many different types of events. Examples include contact with objects (other cars, trees,
traffic signs, road debris, etc), vandalism, or weather-related events. Not every damage event is reported to CARFAX.
As details about the damage event become available, those additional details are added to the CARFAX Vehicle
History Report. CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a qualified mechanic.

-
-

-
-
-

http://www.carfax.com/help
http://www.carfaxonline.com/


This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as
of 7/8/24 at 6:53:34 AM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have
been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test
drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

Damage Severity
Damage events result in one of the following severity levels:

Minor: Generally, minor damage is cosmetic (including dents or scratches), may only require
reconditioning, and typically does not compromise a vehicle's operation and/or safety.
Moderate: Moderate damage may affect multiple components of the vehicle and may impair the
vehicle's operation and/or safety.
Severe: Severe damage usually affects multiple components of the vehicle and is likely to compromise
the vehicle's operation and/or safety.

CARFAX recommends getting a pre-purchase inspection at a certified collision repair facility.
First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Mileage Inconsistency
If an odometer reading is less than a previous reading but CARFAX is uncertain whether the discrepancy is a rollback
or a clerical error, then CARFAX calls it a "Mileage Inconsistency". In this case, you should verify the mileage with
your dealer or a qualified mechanic.
New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor
Vehicles.

Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions
represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes
all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled
solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in
the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please
consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.
Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or
registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a
registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.
© 2024 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
7/8/24 6:53:34 AM (CDT)

I have reviewed and received a copy of the CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2018 HYUNDAI ELANTRA
vehicle (VIN: 5NPD74LF0JH254543), which is based on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of
7/8/24 at 7:53 AM (EDT).

Customer Signature Date Dealer Signature Date

https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
http://www.carfax.com/company/about

